2930 South Fairview Street
Santa Ana, CA 92704
Phone (714) 371-2394 • FAX (714) 668-1107
Toll Free Phone (800) 545-1326
e-mail: sales@qlty.com • www.metrolux.comA Genlyte Company
TU-24
Underpasses
Tunnel Lighting Applications

Supply
Color Chip
Ordering Example:
    1. Luminaire
    2. Distribution
    3. Lamp Type & Wattage   (All lamps are mogul base)
    4. Ballast Voltage
    5. Electrical Options
TU-24  -  F  -  MH400  -  240  -  FD
   1         2          3           4        5
TU-24
Assymmetrical
HPS150
HPS250
MV175
MV250
MH175 MH400
MH250
HPS400
HPS1000
MV400
MV1000
MH1000
120
RB
FD
FDD
FDFD
TB
277
208 240
480
Remote Ballast
Single Fusing - 120V/277V
    6. Other Options
WG
LMP
Wire Lens Guard
Lamp Factory-Installed
Double Fusing - 480V
FDC Single Fusing - 347V
Double Fusing - 208V/240V
Terminal Block
IRS Instant Restrike Starter (HPS HX-HPF  only) 150W Max
SRC Salt Resistant Coating (marine grade 3,000 hr.)
PMP Pendant Mounting Plate
Dimensions -
117-14G		  117-24B
A - 23½"		  A - 34"
B - 8½"		  B - 8½"
C - 173/4"		  C - 211/2"
D - 2.375 O.D. Pipe	 D - 2.375 O.D. Pipe
      51/4 Insert	       51/4 Insert
Weight
30 LBS.		  60 LBS.
Projected Area
1.66 SQ. FT.		  2.4 SQ. FT.
C
A